196 - Satsuma City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

2/6/2025 9:55:01 AM

General

$4,320,329.59
($6,636.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,313,693.39

($5,426.73)

$24,290.58
$0.00
$18,863.85

$0.00

$375,683.18
$3,919,146.36
$4,294,829.54
$4,313,693.39

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

GOVERNMENTAL
Special
Revenue

$867,164.12
$20,622.31
$49,290.86
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$937,077.29

($361.15)

$30,125.27
$0.00
$29,764.12

$0.00

$271,003.41
$636,309.76
$907,313.17
$937,077.29

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Capital
Projects

$11,814,520.20
$15,636.20
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,830,156.40

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$692,978.88
$11,137,177.52
$11,830,156.40
$11,830,156.40

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$267,808.12

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$267,808.12

$0.00

$206.94
$0.00
$206.94

$0.00

$38,086.45
$229,514.73
$267,601.18
$267,808.12

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$50,381,014.13
$1,058,818.46
$3,813,333.36

$55,253,165.95

$0.00

$0.00
$3,813,333.36
$3,813,333.36

$51,439,832.59

$0.00
$0.00
$51,439,832.59
$55,253,165.95
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196 - Satsuma City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/6/2025 9:56:41 AM

General

$2,919,237.75
$20.00
$1,312,896.67
$7,273.60
$4,239,428.02

$2,287,290.73
$736,364.57
$319,309.63
$135,479.09
$335,696.24
$0.00

$0.00
$77,519.18
$3,891,659.44

$18,389.70
$104,235.23
($85,845.53)

$261,923.05
$4,032,906.49
$4,294,829.54

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$83,595.65
$363,270.21
$11,838.69
$458,704.55

$116,627.37
$190,720.20
$3,613.32
$259,181.80
$36,781.11
$0.00

$0.00
$3,343.42
$610,267.22

$123,123.51
$29,182.40
$93,941.11

($57,621.56)
$964,934.73
$907,313.17

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$621,814.65
$0.00
$651,949.84
$0.00
$1,273,764.49

$17,193.04
$0.00
$286,770.53
$144,993.00
$467.54
$61,531.99
$198,695.83
$0.00
$709,651.93

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$564,112.56
$11,266,043.84
$11,830,156.40

$0.00
$0.00
$78,303.86
$0.00
$78,303.86

$3,704.48
$71,993.66
$0.00
$132.15
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$75,830.29

$0.00
$8,095.58
($8,095.58)

($5,622.01)
$273,223.19
$267,601.18

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$3,541,052.40
$83,615.65
$2,406,420.58
$19,112.29
$6,050,200.92

$2,424,815.62
$999,078.43
$609,693.48
$539,786.04
$372,944.89
$61,531.99
$198,695.83
$80,862.60
$5,287,408.88

$141,513.21
$141,513.21
$0.00

$762,792.04
$16,537,108.25
$17,299,900.29
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December = 25%

196 - Satsuma City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)
Expenditures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/6/2025 9:57:52 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

GENERAL

Budget

$11,891,712.56
$0.00
$3,234,523.00
$126,000.00
$15,252,235.56

$8,664,803.25
$2,442,802.83
$1,720,312.22
$448,409.36
$1,159,464.58
$0.00

$0.00
$317,331.00
$14,753,123.24

$107,000.00
$90,000.00
$17,000.00

$516,112.32
$4,943,650.60
$5,459,762.92

Actual

$2,919,237.75
$20.00
$1,312,896.67
$7,273.60
$4,239,428.02

$2,287,290.73
$736,364.57
$319,309.63
$135,479.09
$335,696.24
$0.00

$0.00
$77,519.18
$3,891,659.44

$18,389.70
$104,235.23
($85,845.53)

$261,923.05
$4,032,906.49
$4,294,829.54

25%
0%
41%
6%
28%

26%
30%
19%
30%
29%

0%

0%
24%
26%

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,972,474.81)
$20.00
($1,921,626.33)
($118,726.40)
($11,012,807.54)

$6,377,512.52
$1,706,438.26
$1,401,002.59
$312,930.27
$823,768.34
$0.00

$0.00
$239,811.82
$10,861,463.80

($88,610.30)
($14,235.23)
($102,845.53)

($254,189.27)
($910,744.11)
($1,164,933.38)

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,210,915.62
$965,667.00
$15,000.00
$2,191,582.62

$412,655.54
$736,023.06
$58,911.00
$1,028,180.26
$160,786.69
$0.00

$0.00
$20,518.00
$2,417,074.55

$90,000.00
$0.00
$90,000.00

($135,491.93)
$859,645.24
$724,153.31

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$83,595.65
$363,270.21
$11,838.69
$458,704.55

$116,627.37
$190,720.20
$3,613.32
$259,181.80
$36,781.11
$0.00

$0.00
$3,343.42
$610,267.22

$123,123.51
$29,182.40
$93,941.11

($57,621.56)
$964,934.73
$907,313.17

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,127,319.97)
($602,396.79)
($3,161.31)
($1,732,878.07)

$296,028.17
$545,302.86
$55,297.68
$768,998.46
$124,005.58
$0.00

$0.00
$17,174.58
$1,806,807.33

$33,123.51
($29,182.40)
$3,941.11

$77,870.37

$105,289.49
$183,159.86
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December = 25%

196 - Satsuma City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)

Expenditures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/6/2025 9:59:48 AM

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03
DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$546,583.00
$0.00
$1,405,353.00
$0.00
$1,951,936.00

$100,000.00
$0.00
$1,315,000.00
$360,648.00
$15,500.00
$8,302,295.10
$848,428.21
$0.00
$10,941,871.31

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($8,989,935.31)
$11,340,264.86
$2,350,329.55

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$621,814.65
$0.00
$651,949.84
$0.00
$1,273,764.49

$17,193.04
$0.00
$286,770.53
$144,993.00
$467.54
$61,531.99
$198,695.83
$0.00
$709,651.93

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$564,112.56
$11,266,043.84
$11,830,156.40

Exhibit F-lI-B

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$75,231.65
$0.00
($753,403.16)
$0.00
($678,171.51)

$82,806.96
$0.00
$1,028,229.47
$215,655.00
$15,032.46
$8,240,763.11
$649,732.38
$0.00
$10,232,219.38

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,554,047.87

($74,221.02)
$9,479,826.85
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December = 25%

196 - Satsuma City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/6/2025 10:00:31 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$208,744.00 $78,303.86
$0.00 $0.00
$208,744.00 $78,303.86
$7,793.00 $3,704.48
$160,386.00 $71,993.66
$0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $132.15
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,145.00 $0.00
$170,324.00 $75,830.29
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $8,095.58
$0.00 ($8,095.58)
$38,420.00 ($5,622.01)
$220,619.77 $273,223.19
$259,039.77 $267,601.18

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03
VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($130,440.14)
$0.00
($130,440.14)

$4,088.52
$88,392.34
$0.00
$867.85
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,145.00
$94,493.71

$0.00
($8,095.58)
($8,095.58)

($44,042.01)
$52,603.42
$8,561.41

Pulled from Production

Budget

$12,438,295.56
$1,210,915.62
$5,814,287.00
$141,000.00
$19,604,498.18

$9,185,251.79
$3,339,211.89
$3,094,223.22
$1,838,237.62
$1,335,751.27
$8,302,295.10
$848,428.21
$338,994.00
$28,282,393.10

$197,000.00
$90,000.00
$107,000.00

($8,570,894.92)
$17,364,180.47
$8,793,285.55

AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$3,541,052.40
$83,615.65
$2,406,420.58
$19,112.29
$6,050,200.92

$2,424,815.62
$999,078.43
$609,693.48
$539,786.04
$372,944.89
$61,531.99
$198,695.83
$80,862.60
$5,287,408.88

$141,513.21
$141,513.21
$0.00

$762,792.04
$16,537,108.25
$17,299,900.29

Var. %

28%

7%
41%
14%
31%

26%
30%
20%
29%
28%

1%
23%
24%
19%

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,897,243.16
($1,127,299.97
($3,407,866.42

($121,887.71

= —= = =

($13,554,297.26)

$6,760,436.17
$2,340,133.46
$2,484,529.74
$1,298,451.58
$962,806.38
$8,240,763.11
$649,732.38
$258,131.40
$22,994,984.22

($55,486.79)
($51,513.21)
($107,000.00)

$9,333,686.96
($827,072.22)
$8,506,614.74
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