# STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

196 - Satsuma City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL Special Debt		PROPRIETARY Capital Enterp/		FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$4,320,329.59	\$867,164.12	\$0.00	\$11,814,520.20	\$0.00	\$267,808.12	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	(\$6,636.20)	\$20,622.31	\$0.00	\$15,636.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$49,290.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,381,014.13
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,058,818.46
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,813,333.36
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$4,313,693.39	\$937,077.29	\$0.00	\$11,830,156.40	\$0.00	\$267,808.12	\$55,253,165.95
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	(\$5,426.73)	(\$361.15)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$24,290.58	\$30,125.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$206.94	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,813,333.36
Total Liabilities:	\$18,863.85	\$29,764.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$206.94	\$3,813,333.36
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,439,832.59
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$375,683.18	\$271,003.41	\$0.00	\$692,978.88	\$0.00	\$38,086.45	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$3,919,146.36	\$636,309.76	\$0.00	\$11,137,177.52	\$0.00	\$229,514.73	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$4,294,829.54	\$907,313.17	\$0.00	\$11,830,156.40	\$0.00	\$267,601.18	\$51,439,832.59
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$4,313,693.39	\$937,077.29	\$0.00	\$11,830,156.40	\$0.00	\$267,808.12	\$55,253,165.95

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

196 - Satsuma City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	General Special Revenue		Debt Service Capital Projects		Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$2,919,237.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$621,814.65	\$0.00	\$3,541,052.40
Federal Sources	\$20.00	\$83,595.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,615.65
Local Sources	\$1,312,896.67	\$363,270.21	\$0.00	\$651,949.84	\$78,303.86	\$2,406,420.58
Other Sources	\$7,273.60	\$11,838.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,112.29
Total Revenues:	\$4,239,428.02	\$458,704.55	\$0.00	\$1,273,764.49	\$78,303.86	\$6,050,200.92
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$2,287,290.73	\$116,627.37	\$0.00	\$17,193.04	\$3,704.48	\$2,424,815.62
Instructional Support Services	\$736,364.57	\$190,720.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$71,993.66	\$999,078.43
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$319,309.63	\$3,613.32	\$0.00	\$286,770.53	\$0.00	\$609,693.48
Auxiliary Services	\$135,479.09	\$259,181.80	\$0.00	\$144,993.00	\$132.15	\$539,786.04
General Administrative Services	\$335,696.24	\$36,781.11	\$0.00	\$467.54	\$0.00	\$372,944.89
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,531.99	\$0.00	\$61,531.99
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$198,695.83	\$0.00	\$198,695.83
Other Expenditures	\$77,519.18	\$3,343.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,862.60
Total Expenditures:	\$3,891,659.44	\$610,267.22	\$0.00	\$709,651.93	\$75,830.29	\$5,287,408.88
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$18,389.70	\$123,123.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$141,513.21
Other Fund Uses:	\$104,235.23	\$29,182.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,095.58	\$141,513.21
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$85,845.53)	\$93,941.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$8,095.58)	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$261,923.05	(\$57,621.56)	\$0.00	\$564,112.56	(\$5,622.01)	\$762,792.04
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$4,032,906.49	\$964,934.73	\$0.00	\$11,266,043.84	\$273,223.19	\$16,537,108.25
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,294,829.54	\$907,313.17	\$0.00	\$11,830,156.40	\$267,601.18	\$17,299,900.29

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**Exhibit F-II-A** 

# STATE OF ALABAMA

#### DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### LEA Financial System

### Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

### **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

196 - Satsuma City Schools	GENERAL			VARIANCE	SPECIAL REVE	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)		Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues				. ,			. ,
State Sources	\$11,891,712.56	\$2,919,237.75	25%	(\$8,972,474.81)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$20.00	0%	\$20.00	\$1,210,915.62	\$83,595.65	(\$1,127,319.97)
Local Sources	\$3,234,523.00	\$1,312,896.67	41%	(\$1,921,626.33)	\$965,667.00	\$363,270.21	(\$602,396.79)
Other Sources	\$126,000.00	\$7,273.60	6%	(\$118,726.40)	\$15,000.00	\$11,838.69	(\$3,161.31)
Total Revenues:	\$15,252,235.56	\$4,239,428.02	<mark>28%</mark>	(\$11,012,807.54)	\$2,191,582.62	\$458,704.55	(\$1,732,878.07)
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$8,664,803.25	\$2,287,290.73	26%	\$6,377,512.52	\$412,655.54	\$116,627.37	\$296,028.17
Instructional Support Services	\$2,442,802.83	\$736,364.57	30%	\$1,706,438.26	\$736,023.06	\$190,720.20	\$545,302.86
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,720,312.22	\$319,309.63	19%	\$1,401,002.59	\$58,911.00	\$3,613.32	\$55,297.68
Auxiliary Services	\$448,409.36	\$135,479.09	30%	\$312,930.27	\$1,028,180.26	\$259,181.80	\$768,998.46
General Administrative Services	\$1,159,464.58	\$335,696.24	29%	\$823,768.34	\$160,786.69	\$36,781.11	\$124,005.58
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$317,331.00	\$77,519.18	24%	\$239,811.82	\$20,518.00	\$3,343.42	\$17,174.58
Total Expenditures:	\$14,753,123.24	\$3,891,659.44	<mark>26%</mark>	\$10,861,463.80	\$2,417,074.55	\$610,267.22	\$1,806,807.33
Other Financing Sources (Uses)							
Other Financing Sources:	\$107,000.00	\$18,389.70		(\$88,610.30)	\$90,000.00	\$123,123.51	\$33,123.51
Other Financing Uses:	\$90,000.00	\$104,235.23		(\$14,235.23)	\$0.00	\$29,182.40	(\$29,182.40)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$17,000.00	(\$85,845.53)		(\$102,845.53)	\$90,000.00	\$93,941.11	\$3,941.11
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: Ending Fund Balance:	\$516,112.32 \$4,943,650.60 \$5,459,762.92	\$261,923.05 \$4,032,906.49 \$4,294,829.54		(\$254,189.27) (\$910,744.11) (\$1,164,933.38)	(\$135,491.93) \$859,645.24 \$724,153.31	(\$57,621.56) \$964,934.73 \$907,313.17	\$77,870.37 \$105,289.49 \$183,159.86

# DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-B

# LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

**Budget and Actual** 

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

196 - Satsuma City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE	CAPITAL PRO	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues	-		(emateriality)	-		(emateriality)
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$546,583.00	\$621,814.65	\$75,231.65
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,405,353.00	\$651,949.84	(\$753,403.16)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,951,936.00	\$1,273,764.49	(\$678,171.51)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$17,193.04	\$82,806.96
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,315,000.00	\$286,770.53	\$1,028,229.47
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$360,648.00	\$144,993.00	\$215,655.00
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,500.00	\$467.54	\$15,032.46
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,302,295.10	\$61,531.99	\$8,240,763.11
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$848,428.21	\$198,695.83	\$649,732.38
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,941,871.31	\$709,651.93	\$10,232,219.38
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$8,989,935.31)	\$564,112.56	\$9,554,047.87
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,340,264.86	\$11,266,043.84	(\$74,221.02)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,350,329.55	\$11,830,156.40	\$9,479,826.85
Linuing i unu balance.	ψ0.00	ψ0.00	ψ0.00	Ψ2,000,020.00	φ11,000,100. <del>4</del> 0	₩ <b>3,</b> <del>1</del> 1 <b>3,520.03</b>

# STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

**Budget and Actual** 

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

196 - Satsuma City Schools	EXPENDABLE	EXPENDABLE TRUST		AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Var. %	(Unfavorable)
Revenues							
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,438,295.56	\$3,541,052.40	28%	(\$8,897,243.16)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,210,915.62	\$83,615.65	7%	(\$1,127,299.97)
Local Sources	\$208,744.00	\$78,303.86	(\$130,440.14)	\$5,814,287.00	\$2,406,420.58	41%	(\$3,407,866.42)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$141,000.00	\$19,112.29	14%	(\$121,887.71)
Total Revenues:	\$208,744.00	\$78,303.86	(\$130,440.14)	\$19,604,498.18	\$6,050,200.92	<mark>31%</mark>	(\$13,554,297.26)
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$7,793.00	\$3,704.48	\$4,088.52	\$9,185,251.79	\$2,424,815.62	26%	\$6,760,436.17
Instructional Support Services	\$160,386.00	\$71,993.66	\$88,392.34	\$3,339,211.89	\$999,078.43	30%	\$2,340,133.46
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,094,223.22	\$609,693.48	20%	\$2,484,529.74
Auxiliary Services	\$1,000.00	\$132.15	\$867.85	\$1,838,237.62	\$539,786.04	29%	\$1,298,451.58
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,335,751.27	\$372,944.89	28%	\$962,806.38
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,302,295.10	\$61,531.99	1%	\$8,240,763.11
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$848,428.21	\$198,695.83	23%	\$649,732.38
Other Expenditures	\$1,145.00	\$0.00	\$1,145.00	\$338,994.00	\$80,862.60	24%	\$258,131.40
Total Expenditures:	\$170,324.00	\$75,830.29	\$94,493.71	\$28,282,393.10	\$5,287,408.88	<mark>19%</mark>	\$22,994,984.22
Other Financing Sources (Uses)							
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$197,000.00	\$141,513.21		(\$55,486.79)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$8,095.58	(\$8,095.58)	\$90,000.00	\$141,513.21		(\$51,513.21)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$8,095.58)	(\$8,095.58)	\$107,000.00	\$0.00		(\$107,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$38,420.00	(\$5,622.01)	(\$44,042.01)	(\$8,570,894.92)	\$762,792.04		\$9,333,686.96
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$220,619.77	\$273,223.19	\$52,603.42	\$17,364,180.47	\$16,537,108.25		(\$827,072.22)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$259,039.77	\$267,601.18	\$8,561.41	\$8,793,285.55	\$17,299,900.29		\$8,506,614.74
		. ,	. ,				